

# Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2007 06/14/2007 OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 0'1:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 4 \*\*\* ADDENDUM #4 ISSUED FOR GLEN ROGERS WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE VENDOR QUESTIONS AND ENGIN-SKETCHES, REVISED SPECIFICATIONS, AND EER ANSWERS, BID SCHEDULE. THE BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN 06/14/07 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 962-73 JB RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION : (8) 1세 14 은 12 국2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8001015W3 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP13905

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>WZDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		•			• •	
DATE PRIN	.,,.,,,,,,,	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/30/						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/1	4/2007	1	BID '	OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.				
	*******	*****	ADDENDUM #3 **	* * *	*****	**
		į		1		
	3 0 0 0 0 0 0					
					TER LINE PROJECT	`
			NG LOGS TO THE			
			PENDING THE DI		NT AND TO EXTEND	
			NDOR QUESTIONS.		IBUTION OF	
	LINGTINEER A	MANISTED AE	MION QUESTIONS.			
	ADDENDUM #	4 CONTAINT	VG THESE OUESTI	NO.	AND ANSWERS WIL	,T
	BE DISTRIB				11112 11110 111110 11111	7
	BID DATE A	ND OPENING	TIME ARE EXTEN	DED	TO 06/14/2007	
	AT 1:30 PM					
	******	******	NO OTHER CHANGE	!S *	*****	*
		į				
j						
				ŀ		
· i						'
	į		-			
						The state of the s
		ľ				
		1				
]						
}						
					•	
'						
				.	-	
	· · · · · ·	SEEF	  EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D COND	DITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	DCD INION	ddeu	TELEPHOI			4/14/2007
TITLE DA S A				<u> </u>		
"" Yresid	ent	806	101563		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

S H I

Ŏ

RFQ NUMBER DEP13905

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NEZDOR.

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SA	Ε	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/	/2007							
BID OPENING DATE		05/30/	2007		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	). 2 **	******	***
					•			
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED A	SAR	ESULT OF	THE PRE	BID MEETING F	OR
	HE GL	EN RUG	ERS W	AIERL	INE EXTE	INSION PR	OJECT ON 05/08	/07
	ADDEND	UM DIS	TRIBU	TES R	EVISED E	SID SCHEE	DULE WITH COR-	
							D NOT CF.	
	ADDEND	UM ALS	O CLA	RIFIE	S THAT A	REQUEST	CAN BE MADE	
	BEAL F	OR PAY	MENT	OF MA	TERTALS	RECETVET	AND STORED	
	ON-SIT					NE GET TEL	AND OTOKED	
	ADDEND	UM ALS	O INC	LUDES	COPY OF	PRE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEET	•
	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	TME REMA	.TN 05/30	07 AT 1:30 PM	
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER C	HANGES *	******	***
		-						
	}						<u> </u>	
				j				
		•	ļ					
		Ì						
			-					
	1		Ī					
			ļ					
IGNATURE	(7)	11/0-1	1000	Santa Caranta	EHSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	lu.	ATE 9 1 1 1
(V	MONAY.		Dell			JOH-	739-4397	6/14/2007
Presi a	lent	-	200	1015	63		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

\$ H | P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP13905 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF S.	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/19/ BID OPENING DATE:	I	/30/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	] 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
·	*****	***	* ADDI	NDUM NO. 1 ****	*****	**
	TO DISCR TISEMENT	EPANCY I	N SCHE	END THE PRE-BID DULE DATE IN THE ST FOR QUOTATION SION PROJECT.	ON-LINE ADVER-	
		Y ON-SIT		BID CONFERENCE I	S SCHEDULED FOR	
	BID OPEN	ING DATE	IS EX	TENDED TO 05/30/	2007 AT 1:30 PM	•
	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHANGES **	*****	* *
						·
				·		
			The state of the s			
				-	·	
				· 		
					·	
			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	- TNU
GIGNATURE 1	A TO KIND	apprest	Ll	TELEBLIONE	39 4397 DATE	CO11-11-2007
Presid	a.4	FEIN SO	0/01		1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962 - 73RECLAMATION! RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A WATERLINE AML PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "GLEN ROGERS WATERLINE EXTENSION" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GLEN ROGERS, WV. (WYOMING CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE (PREBID) CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/27/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID 5-8-07 CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALTFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: USE THE HARPER ROAD EXIT OFF INTERSTATE 64 IN BECKLEY, AND TAKE STATE ROUTE 3 WEST TO GLEN DANIEL. THERE PROCEED ALONG STATE ROUTE 99 TO BOLT. TURN LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 1. TRAVEL ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 1 UNTIL IT INTERSECTS WITH COUNTY ROUTE 3. THERE IS AN OLD SCHOOL BUILDING LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. THE PRE-BID WILL BE CONDUCTED IN THIS AREA. CONTACT & PHONE #: DEAN STILTNER, 304-465-1911 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 101 5 63



304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/10/2007 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OF DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: |the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WYOMING COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. workers' compensation { VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: \$UCCE\$SFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 7007

800161563

resident

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>| 304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL  $ag{0}$ 0 10 $ag{0}$ 8 OF THE AMOUNT  $ext{OF}$  THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. 5% BID BOND, ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Max

800/01563



304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H | | DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV

04/05/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	i	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		100			
 	BIDDING DOCI	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748	1 1			
	*****	*****	*****	******	*
:	·	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	•	
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
			RFORM CONTRACTING. THE WEST VIRG		
			OWERED TO ISSUE		
			FOR A CONTRACTO		
	MADE BY CONT	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D UNG 3, ROOM 319,	IVISION OF LABOR	4 .
	25305 OR PHO			CHARLESION, WV	
		,			
			DE 21-11-11 REQU		
<i>!</i>	NUMBER ON TH	1 1 1	INCLUDE THE CONTI	RACTORS LICENSE	
1	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			
			Courielles	nΓ	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Congillap I		1
Ì	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	M1030834	f 	
			WILL BE REQUIRED		
; I	A PURCHASE O	1 1 1	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	71 I ORGINION C				
ļ		APP	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST VIE	CINTA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASII	NG DIVISION RULE	
			ING DIVISION POL		
	AND THE INFO	RMATION PR	OVIDED IN THE "R	EQUEST FOR	The state of the s
l I	~	1 3 3	HE PURCHASING DIV NG THIS PROCUREM		
	DOLE AUTHORI	TI GOVERNI	MG IUTS EKOCOKEMI	⊋TN T •	
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		JW-
SIGNATURE		tdee	TELEPHONE 30 24	-739-4397 DATE	UH1-2007
TITLE Presid	ent	800/01	563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

RFQ NUMBER DEP13905 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/					•		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/		7002:004:000d	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI EFFECT	THER SO TERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF THE	VERE ORMAT ABOVE	TION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CC PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIC 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CC BY CUS A TRAC PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA	(A) TOM OF COME COME COME COME COME COME COME COME	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WOI SHALL OR BE OR ONI TY FOI APPEAL AT THI CE DURIL ILL MA THE DA T	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO E YEA IHER R NEG RING E EXP NG TH AITE OF	CTIVE TRADES. IN COM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MAIN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTER FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRAILIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONTRAILIGENCE OF THE CONTRAILIGENCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR	ANTEE ESTABLISHE N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALI RACTOR UPON  NTEE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE	
NONATURE		-\		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	Jm
BIGNATURE W	tak.	Norda	ll		TELEPHONE 30H	739 4397 DATE	1412007
TILE Prosi	1007	FEI	911	121	5/3	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4)VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSFORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "GLEN ROGERS WATERLINE EXTENSION" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 28 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 10 15 63



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCT\$ MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION of or other improvement to any building or STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE esident 800101563



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP13905

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H |-DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/		NE /10 /000E					
BID OPENING DATE:	: (	05/10/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		OR COOLINEQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE	R	
	В.	SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	OR	
	C.	AMERICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT		
	WRI			E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		N	
70.44	A.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CONTHUNDRED DO GREATER. I	E TEN FRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	İ	
	В.	DETERMINES	S THA	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE	1	n., )
SIGNATURE WA	R. Wo	addell	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE JOH -		TELD/14	1007 -2007
TITLE Presid	dent	FEIN SC	3010	1563	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE	
				F NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VE	NDOB'



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/	2007						
BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			302000000000000000000000000000000000000	NO.			
		Ī					
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	ļ
			]				
					SES STEEL PRODUC		
		,			Y BE SUBJECT TO		3
	PU	JRSUANŢ	' TO W	r. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-56.	
			_	į			
	REV. 1	.0/01/0	1				
						•	
	EXHIBI	T 7					
	DOMEGA	אדר אדד			OO COMPRE IN DE	DITA MADIKA	
	PROJEC		IMTIAON	ا, G⊥⊥ <i>A</i>	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PRODEC	.12			•		
	TNI ACC	יטאגמקט <u>י</u>	ן מידזא יבי	ינו שבס	T VIRGINIA CODE	5_10_1 PT CPA	
					STRUCTION, RECON		· <b>'</b>
					PROVEMENT OR MAI		
					E COST IS MORE T		
					NLY, WHERE THE C		
					HERE MORE THAN 1		
					E STATE WILL ACC		
					TS PRODUCED IN T		
	IN ADD	, ITION	ITEM	SOF	MACHINERY OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASE	ED
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
					SS OR STEEL, UNI		
					AN \$50,000 OR LE		
·	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
		]		]			
					GLASS OR STEEL		
					OST OF DOMESTIC		;
					UCH COST IS UNRE		
					N THE BID PRICE		)E
					STIC ALUMINUM, G		
					D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE		<u> </u>
					OREIGN PRODUCTS		,
		ľ			CTS ARE %30 OR M		´
1	<b>Υ.14.1.1</b>	1 201.11	J	11000	CID THU 650 OK I	~ ***	
<u> </u>	<i>-</i>	\	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	- pw
SIGNATURE   W	n K	Nonth	Del		TELEPHONE	1/297 DA	EW141-2007
TITLE 1).	1 1	FEI FEI	N_S	, , , ,		1	- +/
11 est			<sup>N</sup> 800	1015	6.2		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/LJE	IN DECD	ついけいんご エ	へったへ	INICED	LNAME AND ADDRESS I	NICOACE ADOME LADE	TED WENDOD!



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

1.0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

Ť

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/								
BID OPENING DATE:	55-55-55-55-55-55-55-55	05/10/		CAT.	BII	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY.	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					MADE PRODUCTS.			
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T MINES T ME LOW MAY F MAY F MOORS	THE STATE TO SECOND THE STATE OF THE STATE O	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIO	O OF A CONTRACT ING OFFICER OF TO EXISTS A BID FOUNT EL THAT IS REAS OR DOMESTIC PROD WRITING, A REE TO BID FOR SUCH TATE IN THEIR BIT INUM, GLASS OR	THE SPEND OR LIKE F SONABLE A OUCTS, TH OVALUATIO DOMESTIC TO IF THE	OING UNIT OREIGN NO LOWER E SPENDING NO AND PRODUCTS	
	REV. 3	/88	visit successive.	TOTAL				
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE E	DLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STAT	ISSUING		
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO OF THI	PART FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PRE IES THAT HAVE P THE PROJECT. ARDED TO THE BU THE ARCHITECT/E ENDUM TO THE ST ISSUED.	ROCURED THE ADDED YER IN THE NGINEER	DRAWINGS NDUM AND HE STATE SHALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P	ARTIES	S AND Y ADD FEEN	END THE ADDENDU , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	EXTEND TRECEIVED TO THE D	THE BID D BY THE	
SIGNATURE 1.43	<2 m	LLWI	n A D	OLE DEV		73943	DATE	Iduil 2 = = =
TITLE DIA CO	(	ルン と 国	XX 1 x	1 -/	<u> </u>			10141-2007



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H -P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/10	/000F		D.T.D.			
		05/10/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.	BTD	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(3) A BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPI	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A 'ION MA	ENDA SUBMI E AUI THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN	TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT	CHASING DIVIS  AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	ION   IEN	
	SOLE F DATE. REV. 1	1/96	OF	CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	· mrdffsavkr.	
					REQUISITION	NO.:DEP13	905	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	INT			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO		•
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					
	NO. 1							-
	NO. 2		·					į
	NO. 3		·					
į	NO. 4		• •					WAS AND
	NO. 5		• •				and the second	,
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	12 X	Nac	dde	<u>a</u>	TELEPHONE	139-4397	ATE O	141.2007
TITLE Prosid	10:4	FEI	N S/V	3/1/-	563		IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP13905

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05, BID OPENING DATE	1	/0007	444, 444 444,		
	<u> </u>	AXT			L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDERSTANI ADDENDUM(S)	THAT FAI:	JSE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.  Nocadill GNATURE	
			Le,	MPANY 14/2007 TE	
	REV. 11/96				
		NO	ICE		
	A SIGNED BII	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 W	ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	<b>~</b>	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		PW
SIGNATURE W	ak. Wood	dell	TELEPHONE	739-4397 DATE	11412007
Tresid	ent	800 101		ADDRESS CHANGES	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ţ

DEP13905

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05		/4.0./0.00			777		
BID OPENING DATE		10/2007			BID (	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			<del></del>				
	RFQ. NO.:	1		DEP13905			
}	~						
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:		05/10/2007			
				•			
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:		1:30 PM			
44.1		ļ					
						•	,
	PLEASE PR	OVIDE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CA	SE IT	IS NECESSARY	
				NG YOUR BID			
]		i l	304	739-439-	7		
,	]		<u></u>	751-161-			
!			T 177 OF	L DDTNIM GILDA	DT 37)		
	CONTACT P			PRINT CLEA			
		1 <u>1</u> -1	W. Y	. Woodde	<u> </u>		
	ĺ						
	  *****	шта те т	ומים יחנו	ת ספות בי	0 5 5 4 3 6	05 ***** TOTAL:	\$1,387,137.50
	1	T 2 T 1	ur en	D OF REQ 1	DEETJ9	OD TOTAL:	al 20 1/12 1/20
		}					
			1				
			ļ				
			ļ			Programme	
			ŀ				
	! 	<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			TW
SIGNATURĖ WW	X. WOO	ddue				739 4397 DATE . (	
TITLE 7	*	ICCINI	<b></b>		just.	ADDRESS CHANGES	DIN 2007
Mesid	enT	1 80	<u> </u>	1563		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV36 REV. 10/81

ADDENDUM #4 DEP13905 Glen Rogers Waterline

### COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

23

BUYER:

REQ. OR P.O. NO: DEP13905

SPENDING UNIT:

VENDOR:	Contract No. 1	WVDEP - Office AML&R		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1500	LS	Temporary Facilities, per lump sum	9,80000	10.008,P B
2100	LS	Video Taping, per lump sum	32,300 <sup>co</sup>	
2220.1	195 LF	Bore & Jack-6" Steel Casing, per lineal foot	5 1 O	\$ 32,175.00
2220.2	210 LF	Bore & Jack-12" Steel Casing, per lineal foot	18000	\$ 37,800.00
2220.3	15 LF	Open Cut-6" Steel Casing, per lineal foot	14 - 50	8 1,875.00
2220.4	225 LF	Open Cut-12" Steel Casing, per lineal foot	14000	4 31,500.00
2220.5	15 LF	Open Cut-16" Steel Casing, per lineal foot	- 20	8 2,175,00
2230.1	195 LF	2" Stream Crossing, per lineal foot (Each Crossing Includes 2 Gate Valves & Manual Air Release)		8 11,700.00
2230.2	200 LF	6" Stream Crossing, per lineal foot		<u> </u>
		(Each Crossing Includes 2 Gate Valves & Manual Air Release)	74∞	a 14,800.00
2240	18 CY	Gabion Streambank Protection, per cubic yard	à45°	4 4,410.00
2610.1	120 LF	WVDOT – Type C Trench Repair, per lineal foot	28 50	4 3,420.00
2610.2	2,910 Ton	WVDOT – 307-1, per ton	2950	\$ 85,845.00
2610.3	20 LF	WVDOT – Class "B" Concrete, per lineal foot		\$ 3,800.00
11010	LS	Booster Pump Station, per lump sum		\$100,000,00
11248	LS	Pump Controls & Telemetry Equipment, per lump sum	1	\$ 30,500.00
13025	LS	Water Storage Tank, per lump sum	<i>6</i> 9	\$ 84,550.00
13050.1	2,750 LF	Water Tank Access Roadway Restoration, per lineal foot		\$ 38,500.00
13050.2	120 LF	18" HDPE Conveyance Pipe, per lineal foot		1 9,120,00
13050.3	375 LF	Riprap Ditch Protection, per lineal foot	1	12,750,00
13050.4	2 EA	Low Water Crossing, per each	1. 2.1	\$ 6,400,00
15030	6 EA	Test and Repair Existing 6" Waterline	20.5	\$ 8,400.00
15121.1	6,515 LF	2" PVC "SDR-17" Pipe, per lineal foot		# 157,988.75
15121.2	9,005 LF	6" (C-900) PVC Pipe, per lineal foot	4.0	1234,130.00
15121.3	2,850 LF	8" (C-900) PVC Pipe, per lineal foot	F2	\$ 92,125,00
15150.1	8 EA	2" Gate Valves, per each	495 <sup>99</sup>	
15150.2	7 EA	6" Gate Valves, per each	780° 4	6 lo 100.00
15150.3	1 EA	8" Gate Valves, per each	1,2400	
15170.1	3 EA	Waterline Tie-in – 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve w/6"Valve	a.900° 4	
15170.2	1 EA	Waterline Tie-in – Abandon Existing 6" Water Line	214500	

WV36 RE₩. 10/81

NL.	7. 10/61			
-15170.3	3 EA	Waterline Tie-in – 6"x2" Tapping Sleeve w/2"Valve	1,84500	\$ 5,535,00
15181	7 EA	Fire Hydrants with 6" Gate Valve, per each	2,318 00	1 10,146,00
15185	12 EA	Blow-off Hydrant, per each	78000	\$ 9,340.00
15200.1	1,465 LF	3/4" Service Line, per lineal foot	2335	\$ 34,207.75
15200.2	2,700 LF	3/4" Service Line (Road Crossing), per lineal foot	50°°	\$ 135,000.00
15230.1	5 EA	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Meters, per each	41200	\$ 2,060.00
15230.2	142 EA	3/4" Meters (With Pressure Reducing Valve), per each	68000	\$ 96,560.00
15240	1 EA	6" Meter, per each	19,00000	9 19000.00

TOTAL	BID
-------	-----

1,387,137.50
--------------

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COWGIT Up Trc, Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563  Address: Po. Rox 243  City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 21435 Phone: 304-739-4397  Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: trw_Cowgir Lup & Earthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Woodell, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/14/2007 Imak Woodell President Signature Title

**IMPORTANT!** 

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.			
Contractor Name:	Convict	Lio Tro	
Contractor Name:	CONSTIT	up Tree.	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	<del></del>
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Time :13:20:25
Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7
-------	---------	---

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS 2 SH 2 SEC 2 SEC 2 TRS 2	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Triak. Wooddere President 10/14/2007

# AGENCY <u>Division of Environmental Protection</u> RFQ/RFP#\_DEP13905

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned,	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV	, as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of P. O. Box 5001	, Westfield Center, OH 44251
a corporation organized and existing under the law	s of the State of Ohio	, with its principal office in the
City of Westfield Center , as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto	The State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
		nent of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs,		successors and assigns.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•
The Condition of the above obligation is	such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing
Section of the Department of Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter
into a contract in writing for	• •	
DEP 13905 - Glen Rogers Waterline Ext.		*
Wyoming County		
NOW, THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
		contract in accordance with the bid or
proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other		
all other respects perform the agreement created !	by the acceptance of said bi	đ,
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwis	e this obligation shall remain	in full force and effect. It is expressly
understood and agreed that the liability of the Sur	ety for any and all claims h	ereunder shall, in no event, exceed the
penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.		
		ru a r tro a stratand
The Surety, for value received, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the	obligations of said Surety and its bond
shall be in no way impaired or affected by any ext	ension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid;
and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any s	such extension.	
		and and analysis and much of them on one
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ty have hereunto set their na	ings and sevis, and sech of them as are
corporations have caused their corporate seals to		presents to be signed by their proper
officers, this 30th day of May	· <u>2007</u>	
Bi-wind Company Cont	Cowgii	l Up, inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		Name of Principal)
		71 AA A
	By /	Mak Woodlu
	- / <del></del>	Must be President or Vice President)
		Davida
		President
	Title	
Surety Corporate Seal		armers Insurance Company
		Name of Surety)
		_
		200
		////
	Ву	> Jeffin ( With
		Atthrodev-lig-Fact
		∨

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact correty insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752401 01

General Power of Attorney

### CERTIFIED COPY

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile and any power of attorney or supporting to which it is attached." (Fach adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of AUGUST A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

Salaran A



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

**Notarial** Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

in full force and effect.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 30th day of ay A.D., 2007 May



Spiloson #



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

RFQ No. \_ #DEP13905

### AFFIDAVIT

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: COWQIVI UD TW.	· ·
Authorized Signature: War Wardle	Date: 6/14/2007
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)	